
 

Before Starting the Project Listings for the CoC
Priority Listing

The FY2015 CoC Consolidated Application requires 2 submissions. Both this Project Priority
Listing AND the CoC Consolidated Application MUST be submitted.

  The FY 2015 CoC Priority Listing contains the following forms:

       1. Reallocation Forms
      2. Project Listings
           a. New Project Listing – will list the new project applications created through Reallocation
and
              the Permanent Housing Bonus that have been approved and ranked or rejected by the
CoC.
           b. Renewal Project Listing – will list all of the eligible renewal project applications that
have
              been approved and ranked or rejected by the CoC.
           c. UFA Costs Project Listing – applicable and only visible for those 4 Collaborative
Applicants
              that were designated as a Unified Funding Agency (UFA) during the FY 2015 CoC
Program
              Registration process.  Only 1 UFA Costs project application is permitted.
           d. CoC Planning Project Listing – will list the CoC planning project application submitted
by the
              Collaborative Applicant.  Only 1 CoC Planning project per CoC is permitted.
      3.Attachments:
           a. Final HUD-approved GIW
           b. HUD-2991 – Certification of Consistency with the Consolidated Plan

Things to Remember
 - The Priority Listing ranks the projects in order of priority all new project applications created
through Reallocation and the Permanent Housing Bonus as well as renewal project applications
and identifies any project applications rejected by the CoC.
 - Collaborative Applicants are strongly encouraged to list all project applications on the FY2015
CoC Ranking Tool located on the HUD Exchange to ensure a ranking number is used only once.
The FY 2015 CoC Ranking Tool will assist the Collaborative Applicant during the ranking
process among the four Project Listings.
 - Any project applications rejected by the Collaborative Applicant must select the reason for
rejection.
 - Collaborative Applicants should notify all project applicants no later than 15 days before the
application deadline regarding whether their project applications will be included as part of the
CoC Priority Listing submission.
 - If the Collaborative Applicant needs to amend a project for any reason after ranking has been
completed, the ranking of other projects will not be affected; however, the Collaborative
Applicant must be sure to rank the amended project once it is returned to the CoC Project Listing
and verify that the rank number assigned has not been assigned to another project on a different
Project Listing.
    Only 1 CoC Planning project can be ranked on the CoC Planning Project Listing.

 Only 1 UFA cost project can be ranked on the UFA Cost Project Listing.

Additional training resources are available online on the CoC Training page of the HUD
Exchange at: https://www.onecpd.info/e-snaps/guides/coc-program-competition-resources/
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1A. Continuum of Care (CoC) Identification

Instructions:
The fields on this screen are read only and reference the information entered during the CoC
Registration process. Updates cannot be made at this time. If the information on this screen is
not correct, contact the HUD Exchange Ask A Question (AAQ) at
https://www.hudexchange.info/ask-a-question/.

Collaborative Applicant Name: Community Shelter Board
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2. Reallocation

Instructions:
For guidance on completing this form, please reference the FY 2015 CoC Priority Listing
Detailed Instructions.  Submit technical question to the e-snaps HUD Exchange Ask A Question
(AAQ) at https://www.hudexchange.info/get-assistance/.

2-1 Is the CoC reallocating funds from one or
more eligible renewal grant(s) that will expire

in calendar year 2016 into one or more new
projects?

Yes
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3. Reallocation - Grant(s) Eliminated

CoCs that intend to reallocate eligible renewal funds to create a new
project application (as detailed in the FY 2015 CoC Program Competition
NOFA) may do so by eliminating one or more expiring eligible renewal
projects. CoCs that are eliminating projects entirely must identify those
projects on this form.

Amount Available for New Project:
(Sum of All Eliminated Projects)

$116,850

Eliminated Project
Name

Grant Number
Eliminated

Component Type Annual
Renewa
l
Amount

Type of Reallocation

YWCA 2014 S+C SRA OH0104U5E031407 PH $116,85
0

Regular
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3. Reallocation - Grant(s) Eliminated Details

Instructions:
For guidance on completing this form, please reference the FY 2015 CoC Priority Listing
Detailed Instructions.  Submit technical question to the e-snaps HUD Exchange Ask A Question
(AAQ) at  https://www.hudexchange.info/get-assistance/.

3-1 Complete each of the fields below for each grant that is being
eliminated during the FY 2015 reallocation process.  Collaborative
Applicants should refer to the final HUD-approved FY 2015 Grant Inventory
Worksheet to ensure all information entered here is accurate.

Eliminated Project Name: YWCA 2014 S+C SRA

Grant Number of Eliminated Project: OH0104U5E031407

Eliminated Project Component Type: PH

Eliminated Project Annual Renewal Amount: $116,850

3-2 Describe how the CoC determined that this project should be
eliminated.
 (limit 750 characters)

The YWCA 2014 S+C SRA project will receive Section 8 vouchers from the
local Public Housing Authority as of July 1, 2016. The sub-recipient informed
the CoC Board that Rental Assistance funds will not be needed going forward
for this project. The CoC Board reviewed new project proposals and decided on
September 29, 2015 to reallocate this project’s previous funding to a new CPOA
Expansion project.
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4. Reallocation - Grant(s) Reduced

CoCs planning to use reallocation may do so by reducing one or more
expiring eligible renewal projects.  CoCs that are reducing projects must
identify those projects on this form.

Amount Available for New Project
(Sum of All Reduced Projects)

Reduced Project
Name

Reduced Grant
Number

Annual
Renewal
Amount

Amount
Retained

Amount available
for new project

Reallocation Type

This list contains no items
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5. Reallocation - New Project(s)

Collaborative Applicants must identify the new project(s) the CoC plans to
create and enter the requested information for each project.

Sum of All New Reallocated Project Requests
(Must be less than or equal to total amount(s) eliminated and/or reduced)

$116,850

Current Priority # New Project
Name

Component
Type

Transferred Amount Reallocation Type

30 HOCO 2015
CPOA

SSO-CE $116,850 Regular
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5. Reallocation - New Project(s) Details

Instructions:
For guidance on completing this form, please reference the FY 2015 CoC Priority Listing
Detailed Instructions.  Submit technical question to the e-snaps HUD Exchange Ask A Question
(AAQ) at https://www.hudexchange.info/get-assistance/.

5-1 Complete each of the fields below for each new project created
through reallocation in the FY 2015 funding process.  For list of all eligible
types of new projects that may be created through the reallocation
process, see the FY 2015 CoC Program Competition NOFA.

FY 2015 Rank (from Project Listing): 30

Proposed New Project Name: HOCO 2015 CPOA

Component Type: SSO-CE

Amount Requested for New Project: $116,850
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6. Reallocation: Balance Summary

Instructions
For guidance on completing this form, please reference the FY 2015 CoC Priority Listing
Detailed Instructions.  Submit technical question to the e-snaps HUD Exchange Ask A Question
(AAQ) at https://www.hudexchange.info/get-assistance/

6-1 Below is the summary of the information entered on the reallocated
forms.  The last field "Remaining Reallocation Balance" should equal '0'.  If
there is a positive balance remaining, this means that more funds are
being eliminated or reduced than the new project(s) requested.  If there is
a negative balance remaining, this means that more funds are being
requested for the new reallocated project(s) than have been reduced or
eliminated from other eligible renewal projects.

Reallocation Chart:  Reallocation Balance Summary
Reallocated funds available for new project(s): $116,850

Amount requested for new project(s): $116,850

Remaining Reallocation Balance: $0
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Continuum of Care (CoC) New Project Listing

Instructions:
 Prior to starting the New Project Listing, Collaborative Applicants should carefully review the
"FY 2015 CoC Priority Listing Detailed Instructions" and the "CoC Priority Listing Instructional
Guide," both of which are available at: https://www.hudexchange.info/e-snaps/guides/coc-
program-competition-resources/.

 To upload all new project applications that were created through Reallocation or the Permanent
Housing Bonus that have been submitted to this CoC Project Listing, click on the "Update List"
button. This process may take a few minutes based upon the number of new projects created
through reallocation that need to be located in the e-snaps system. The Collaborative Applicant
may update each of the Project Listings simultaneously. The Collaborative Applicant can wait for
the Project Listings to be updated or can log out of e-snaps and come back later to view the
updated list(s). To review a project on the New Project Listing, click on the magnifying glass next
to each project to view project details. To view the actual project application, click on the orange
folder. If there are errors identified by the Collaborative Applicant, the project can be amended
back to the project applicant to make the necessary changes by clicking on the amend icon.

Project Name Date
Submitted

 Grant Term Applicant
Name

Budget
Amount

Rank Comp Type

HOCO 2015
CPOA

2015-10-27
09:10:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$116,850 N30 SSO

CHN 2015
Rental A...

2015-10-27
14:12:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$116,850 B35 PH

CHN 2015
Rental A...

2015-10-27
14:11:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$638,192 B37 PH

CHN 2015
Terrace ...

2015-11-04
15:28:...

3 Years Community
Shelter...

$350,000 B34 PH

National
Church R...

2015-11-16
14:19:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$529,501 B36 PH
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Continuum of Care (CoC) Renewal Project Listing

Instructions:
 Prior to starting the Renewal Project Listing, Collaborative Applicants should carefully review the
"CoC Priority Listing Detailed Instructions" and the "CoC Priority Listing Instructional Guide,”
both of which are available at: https://www.hudexchange.info/e-snaps/guides/coc-program-
competition-resources/

 To upload all renewal project applications that have been submitted to this Renewal Project
Listing, click on the "Update List" button. This process may take a few minutes based upon the
number of renewal projects that need to be located in the e-snaps system. The Collaborative
Applicant may update each of the Project Listings simultaneously. The Collaborative Applicant
can wait for the Project Listings to be updated or can log out of e-snaps and come back later to
view the updated list(s). To review a project on the Renewal Project Listing, click on the
magnifying glass next to each project to view project details. To view the actual project
application, click on the orange folder. If there are errors identified by the Collaborative
Applicant, the project can be amended back to the project applicant to make the necessary
changes by clicking on the amend icon.

The Collaborative Applicant certifies that
there is a demonstrated need for all renewal
permanent supportive housing and rapid re-

housing projects listed on the Renewal
Project Listing.

X

The Collaborative Applicant does not have
any renewal permanent supportive housing

or rapid re-housing renewal projects.

Project Name Date
Submitted

 Grant Term Applicant
Name

Budget
Amount

Rank Comp Type

CSB 2015
HMIS/CSP

2015-10-21
08:21:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$164,070 W31 HMIS

Maryhaven
2015 Su...

2015-10-21
11:46:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$183,196 W24 PH

Huckleberry
House...

2015-10-19
13:05:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$232,135 W6 TH

CHN 2015 St.
Clai...

2015-10-23
14:15:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$86,023 W9 PH

Southeast
2015 Ne...

2015-10-23
14:17:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$256,818 W33 TH

CHN 2015
East Fif...

2015-10-23
14:14:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$232,914 W8 PH

CHN 2015
Communit...

2015-10-23
14:13:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$251,022 W3 PH
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CHN 2015
Southpoi...

2015-10-23
14:15:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$361,894 W18 PH

CHN 2015
Inglewoo...

2015-10-26
12:18:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$60,247 W4 PH

CHN 2015
Rebuildi...

2015-10-26
16:14:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$672,010 W23 PH

CHN 2015
Parsons ...

2015-10-26
16:14:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$256,811 W13 PH

CHN 2015
North Hi...

2015-10-26
16:13:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$82,050 W17 PH

National
Church R...

2015-10-27
08:54:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$110,051 W10 PH

CHN 2015
Family H...

2015-10-26
16:13:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$34,711 W16 PH

CHN 2015
Leasing ...

2015-10-26
16:12:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$215,862 W12 PH

National
Church R...

2015-10-27
08:55:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$110,051 W11 PH

CHN 2015
S+C TRA

2015-10-26
16:15:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$1,286,907 W28 PH

National
Church R...

2015-10-27
08:56:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$110,051 W7 PH

CHN 2015
Briggsda...

2015-10-26
16:11:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$226,389 W15 PH

CHN 2015
Safe Haven

2015-10-26
16:16:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$188,951 W22 PH

CHN 2015
Wilson A...

2015-10-26
16:17:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$98,334 W5 PH

CHN 2015
S+C SRA

2015-10-27
09:13:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$1,377,402 W32 PH

Amethyst 2015
S+C...

2015-10-27
13:47:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$100,790 W27 PH

Amethyst 2015
S+C...

2015-10-27
13:48:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$594,502 W29 PH

CAIHS 2015
Leasin...

2015-10-28
09:22:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$1,424,807 W2 PH

CAIHS 2015
Leasing I

2015-10-28
09:20:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$43,506 W1 PH

VOAGO 2015
Perman...

2015-10-28
10:24:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$362,321 W21 PH

YMCA 2015
S+C SRA

2015-10-28
10:41:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$183,362 W26 PH

CAIHS 2015
Suppor...

2015-10-29
09:20:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$215,866 W19 PH

TSA 2015 Job
2 Ho...

2015-10-29
17:40:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$277,373 W20 PH

ARC Ohio
2015 S+C...

2015-10-29
17:22:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$721,827 W14 PH
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YWCA 2015
Wings 1

2015-11-05
15:08:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$257,848 W25 PH
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Continuum of Care (CoC) UFA Costs Project
Listing

Instructions:
 Prior to starting the CoC UFA Cost Project Listing, Collaborative Applicants should carefully
review the "CoC Priority Listing Detailed Instructions" and the "CoC Priority Listing Instructional
Guide," both of which are available at: https://www.hudexchange.info/e-snaps/guides/coc-
program-competition-resources

 To upload the UFA Costs project application that has been submitted to this CoC Planning
Project Listing, click on the "Update List" button. This process may take a few minutes as the
project will need to be located in the e-snaps system. The Collaborative Applicant may update
each of the Project Listings simultaneously. The Collaborative Applicant can wait for the Project
Listings to be updated or can log out of e-snaps and come back later to view the updated list(s).
To review the UFA Costs Project Listing, click on the magnifying glass next to view the project
details. To view the actual project application, click on the orange folder. If there are errors
identified by the Collaborative Applicant, the project can be amended back to the project
applicant to make the necessary changes by clicking on the amend icon.

 Only one UFA Costs project application can be submitted and only the Collaborative Applicant
designated as UFA, which must match the Collaborative Applicant information on the CoC
Applicant Profile. Any additional UFA Costs project applications must be rejected.

Project Name Date Submitted  Grant Term Applicant Name Budget Amount Comp Type

CSB 2015 UFA 2015-10-27
13:23:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$163,454 OH-503 -
Columbus...

Applicant: Columbus/Franklin County Continuum of Care OH-503
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Continuum of Care (CoC) Planning Project Listing

Instructions:
 Prior to starting the CoC Planning Project Listing, Collaborative Applicants should carefully
review the "CoC Priority Listing Detailed Instructions" and the "CoC Priority Listing Instructional
Guide," both of which are available at: https://www.hudexchange.info/e-snaps/guides/coc-
program-competition-resources

 To upload the CoC planning project application that has been submitted to this CoC Planning
Project Listing, click on the "Update List" button. This process may take a few minutes as the
project will need to be located in the e-snaps system. The Collaborative Applicant may update
each of the Project Listings simultaneously. The Collaborative Applicant can wait for the Project
Listings to be updated or can log out of e-snaps and come back later to view the updated list(s).
To review the CoC Planning Project Listing, click on the magnifying glass next to view the project
details. To view the actual project application, click on the orange folder. If there are errors
identified by the Collaborative Applicant, the project can be amended back to the project
applicant to make the necessary changes by clicking on the amend icon.

 Only one CoC Planning project application can be submitted by a Collaborative Applicant and
must match the Collaborative Applicant information on the CoC Applicant Profile. Any additional
CoC Planning project applications must be rejected.

Project Name Date Submitted  Grant Term Applicant Name Budget Amount Comp Type

CSB 2015 CoC
Plan...

2015-10-16
12:46:...

1 Year Community
Shelter...

$326,909 CoC Planning
Proj...
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Funding Summary

Instructions
For additional information, carefully review the "CoC Priority Listing Detailed Instructions" and
the "CoC Priority Listing Instructional Guide," both of which are available at:
https://www.hudexchange.info/e-snaps/guides/coc-program-competition-resources

This page contains the total budget summaries for each of the project listings for which the
Collaborative Applicant approved and ranked or rejected project applications. The Collaborative
Applicant must review this page to ensure the totals for each of the categories is accurate. The
"Total CoC Request" indicates the total funding request amount the Collaborative Applicant will
submit to HUD for funding consideration. As stated previously, only 1 UFA Cost project
application (for UFA designated Collaborative Applicants only) and only 1 CoC Planning project
application can be submitted and only the Collaborative Applicant designated by the CoC is
eligible to request these funds.

Title Total Amount

Renewal Amount $10,780,101

New Amount $1,751,393

CoC Planning Amount $326,909

UFA Costs $163,454

Rejected Amount $0

TOTAL CoC REQUEST $13,021,857

Applicant: Columbus/Franklin County Continuum of Care OH-503
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Attachments

Document Type Required? Document Description Date Attached

1. Certification of Consistency
with the Consolidated Plan

Yes Certification of ... 10/29/2015

2. FY 2015 HUD-approved
Grant Inventory Worksheet

Yes FY 2015 HUD-appro... 10/26/2015

3. FY 2015 CoC Ranking Tool No FY15 CoC Ranking 10/28/2015

4. Other No Project Ranking P... 10/23/2015

5. Other No Project Ranking N... 11/02/2015

Applicant: Columbus/Franklin County Continuum of Care OH-503
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Attachment Details

Document Description: Certification of Consistency with the
Consolidated Plan

Attachment Details

Document Description: FY 2015 HUD-approved GIW

Attachment Details

Document Description: FY15 CoC Ranking

Attachment Details

Document Description: Project Ranking Public Posting Evidence

Attachment Details

Document Description: Project Ranking Notification
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Submission Summary

Page Last Updated

Before Starting No Input Required

1A. Identification 09/29/2015

2. Reallocation 09/29/2015

3. Grant(s) Eliminated 10/30/2015

4. Grant(s) Reduced No Input Required

5. New Project(s) 10/27/2015

6. Balance Summary No Input Required

7A. CoC New Project Listing 11/16/2015

7B. CoC Renewal Project Listing 11/05/2015

7C. UFA Costs Project Listing 10/27/2015

7D. CoC Planning Project Listing 10/27/2015

Attachments 11/02/2015

Submission Summary No Input Required
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Columbus and Franklin County Continuum of Care (OH-503)

Agency Name Project Name Address City Zip Code

AIDS Resource Center Ohio Shelter Plus Care TRA

Amethyst Shelter Plus Care SRA 

Amethyst Shelter Plus Care TRA

Columbus Area Integrated Health Care CAIHS Leasing I

Columbus Area Integrated Health Care CAIHS Leasing II

Columbus Area Integrated Health Care Supportive Housing Leasing

Community Housing Network Briggsdale 1670 Harrisburg Pike Columbus 43223

4301 Goldengate Oval Columbus 43224

2251 Garnet Place Columbus 43232

4388 Walford Street Columbus 43224

1262 Briargate Court Reynoldsburg 43068

Community Housing Network East Fifth Avenue 3005 - 3025 East Fifth Avenue Columbus 43219

Community Housing Network Family Homes

Community Housing Network Inglewood Court 3720 Sullivant Avenue Columbus 43228

Community Housing Network Leased Supportive Housing

Community Housing Network North High 1494 North High Street Columbus 43201

Community Housing Network Parsons 1949 Parsons Avenue Columbus 43207

1555 Bryden Road Columbus 43205

4388 Walford Street Columbus 43224

5638 Little Ben Circle Columbus 43231

1262 Briargate Court Reynoldsburg 43068

3473 Derrer Hill Drive Columbus 43204

Community Housing Network Safe Havens 749 East Broad Street Columbus 43205

Community Housing Network Shelter Plus Care SRA 

Community Housing Network Shelter Plus Care SRA I

Community Housing Network Shelter Plus Care SRA II

Community Housing Network Shelter Plus Care TRA

Community Housing Network St. Clair 340 St. Clair Avenue Columbus 43205

Community Housing Network Southpoint Place 4111 Southpoint Blvd Columbus 43207

Community Housing Network Terrace Place 9th Avenue Columbus 43201

Community Housing Network Wilson 33 Wilson Avenue Columbus 43205

Community Shelter Board HMIS

Community Shelter Board CoC Planning Project 111 Liberty Street, Suite 150 Columbus 43215

Community Shelter Board UFA Costs 111 Liberty Street, Suite 150 Columbus 43215

HandsOn Central Ohio Central Point of Access Expansion 195 North Grant Avenue Columbus 43215

Huckleberry House Transitional Living 1421 Hamlet Street Columbus 43201

Maryhaven Supportive Housing Project 5500 Millerfield Drive Columbus 43232

National Church Residences Commons at Buckingham 328 Buckingham Street Columbus 43215

National Church Residences Commons at Grant 398 S. Grant Avenue Columbus 43215

National Church Residences Commons at Third 1280 Norton Avenue Columbus 43212

National Church Residences Commons at 161 1700 East Dublin Granville Road Columbus 43229

The Salvation Army Job2Housing

Southeast, Inc. New Horizons 371 Carpenter Street Columbus 43205

Volunteers of America of Greater Ohio Family PSH

YMCA Shelter Plus Care SRA 40 W. Long Street Columbus 43215

YWCA WINGS 65 South 4th Street Columbus 43215

Scattered site units throughout Franklin County

n/a - continuum-wide project

Scattered site units throughout Franklin County

Scattered site units throughout Franklin County

Scattered site units throughout Franklin County

Scattered site units throughout Franklin County

Scattered site units throughout Franklin County

Scattered site units throughout Franklin County

Community Housing Network Community ACT

Community Housing Network Rebuilding Lives Pact Team Initiative

Scattered site units throughout Franklin County

Scattered site units throughout Franklin County

Scattered site units throughout Franklin County

Scattered site units throughout Franklin County

Scattered site units throughout Franklin County

Scattered site units throughout Franklin County

Scattered site units throughout Franklin County

S:\Research and Development\Continuum of Care\2015\Application\Application\Application atttachments\Certification of Consistency attachment 1 of 1







FY2015 CoC Application Ranking Option 4 (FINAL) 10/22/2015

No Project Name Grant Number Total Annual 
Renewal Amount  Cummulative $ %

HUD Grant 
Amount for 

FY2013

Amount Expended 
Per the FY2013 APR Balance

% of HUD 
Grant 

Amount 
Spent

Usage 
Points

FY2015 
Program 

Evaluation 
Rating

Evaluation 
Points

Total Points 
Usage Points  
+ Evaluation 

Points

Project 
Ranking

4 CAIHS Leasing I OH0480U5E031400 $43,506 $43,506 0% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 20 1
5 CAIHS Leasing II OH0481U5E031400 $1,424,807 $1,468,313 13% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 20 2
9 CHN 2014 Community ACT OH0086U5E031407 $251,022 $1,719,335 16% $310,873 $310,282 $591 100% 10 High 9 19 3
11 CHN 2014 Inglewood Court OH0410U5E031402 $60,247 $1,779,582 16% $70,288 $70,288 $0 100% 10 High 9 19 4
21 CHN 2014 Wilson Apartments OH0101U5E031407 $98,334 $1,877,916 17% $105,846 $105,846 $0 100% 10 High 9 19 5
23 Huckleberry House 2014 Supportive Housing Program - Transitional Living OH0099U5E031407 $232,135 $2,110,051 19% $193,446 $193,446 $0 100% 10 High 9 19 6
28 National Church Residences 2014 Commons at Third OH0372U5E031403 $110,051 $2,220,102 20% $55,026 $55,026 $0 100% 10 High 9 19 7
10 CHN 2014 East Fifth Avenue Apartments OH0088U5E031407 $232,914 $2,453,016 23% $174,686 $174,311 $375 100% 10 High 9 19 8
19 CHN 2014 St. Clair Hotel Apartments OH0098U5E031407 $86,023 $2,539,039 23% $57,349 $57,349 $0 100% 10 High 9 19 9
26 National Church Residences 2014 Commons at Buckingham OH0394U5E031404 $110,051 $2,649,090 24% $110,051 $109,828 $223 100% 10 High 9 19 10
27 National Church Residences 2014 Commons at Grant OH0085U5E031407 $110,051 $2,759,141 25% $110,051 $110,051 $0 100% 10 High 9 19 11
8 CHN 2014 CHN Leasing SHP Program OH0312U5E031403 $215,862 $2,975,003 27% $285,152 $283,373 $1,779 99% 8 High 9 17 12
13 CHN 2014 Parsons Avenue Apartments OH0093U5E031407 $256,811 $3,231,814 30% $256,811 $255,171 $1,640 99% 8 High 9 17 13
3 ARC Ohio 2014 S+C TRA OH0080U5E031407 $721,827 $3,953,641 36% $834,656 $785,354 $49,302 94% 8 High 9 17 14
6 CHN 2014 Briggsdale Apartments OH0078U5E031407 $226,389 $4,180,030 38% $112,763 $111,501 $1,262 99% 8 High 9 17 15
7 CHN 2014 CHN Family Homes OH0082U5E031407 $34,711 $4,214,741 39% $34,711 $32,925 $1,786 95% 8 High 9 17 16
12 CHN 2014 North High Street Apartments OH0092U5E031407 $82,050 $4,296,791 39% $82,050 $81,392 $658 99% 8 High 9 17 17
18 CHN 2014 Southpoint Place Apartments OH0281U5E031406 $361,894 $4,658,685 43% $226,026 $219,999 $6,027 97% 8 High 9 17 18
30 Southeast 2014 Supportive Housing Leasing/CAIHS Transition* OH0075U5E031404 $215,866 $4,874,551 45% $302,973 $252,152 $50,821 83% 8 Low 1 16 19
31 TSA 2014 Job 2 Housing OH0074U5E031403 $277,373 $5,151,924 47% $300,487 $300,487 $0 100% 10 Medium 5 15 20
32 VOAGO 2014 Permanent Supportive Housing for Families OH0094U5E031407 $362,321 $5,514,245 51% $479,659 $479,659 $0 100% 10 Medium 5 15 21
17 CHN 2014 Safe Haven OH0097U5E031407 $188,951 $5,703,196 52% $93,601 $93,601 $0 100% 10 Medium 5 15 22
14 CHN 2014 Rebuilding Lives PACT Team Initiative OH0096U5E031407 $672,010 $6,375,206 59% $832,235 $784,767 $47,468 94% 8 Medium 5 13 23
25 Maryhaven 2014 Supportive Housing Project OH0090U5E031407 $183,196 $6,558,402 60% $183,196 $165,987 $17,209 91% 8 Medium 5 13 24
35 YWCA 2014 Wings 1 OH0102U5E031407 $257,848 $6,816,250 63% $121,935 $117,169 $4,766 96% 8 Medium 5 13 25
33 YMCA 2014 S+C SRA OH0445U5E031402 $183,362 $6,999,612 64% $178,278 $165,126 $13,152 93% 8 Medium 5 13 26
2 Amethyst 2014 S+C TRA OH0077U5E031407 $100,790 $7,100,402 65% $124,788 $106,563 $18,225 85% 8 Medium 5 13 27
16 CHN 2014 S+C TRA OH0084U5E031407 $1,286,907 $8,387,309 77% $1,381,123 $958,279 $422,844 69% 5 Medium 5 10 28
1 Amethyst 2014 S+C SRA OH0076U5E031407 $594,502 $8,981,811 82% $638,207 $442,551 $195,656 69% 5 Medium 5 10 29
34 HandsOn Central Ohio 2015 CPOA (Reallocation from YWCA S+C) OH0104U5E031407 $116,850 $9,098,661 83% $125,288 $100,533 $24,755 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 30
22 CSB 2014 HMIS/CSP OH0087U5E031407 $164,070 $9,262,731 85% $164,070 $164,070 $0 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A 31
15 CHN 2014 S+C SRA OH0083U5E031407 $1,377,402 $10,640,133 98% $1,705,598 $1,151,636 $553,962 68% 5 Medium 5 10 32
29 Southeast 2014 New Horizons OH0091U5E031407 $256,818 $10,896,951 100% $256,818 $250,208 $6,610 97% 8 High 9 17 33

CHN 2015 Terrace Place New $350,000 $11,246,951 103% $0 $0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 34
CHN 2015 Rental Assistance SRA 2 New $116,850 $11,363,801 104% $0 $0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 35
NCR 2015 Commons at 161 New $529,501 $11,893,302 109% $0 $0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 36
CHN 2015 Rental Assistance SRA 1 New $638,192 $12,531,494 115% $0 $0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 37
Total $12,531,494 $9,908,041 $8,488,930 $1,419,111

($323)
* Project received averaged points as to not penalize provider for taking over the project from Southeast

Option 4 (program priority based)
          List all renewal projects in the order of their scoring Tier 1 $9,262,408
          Identify lower priority projects and remove from Tier 1 Tier 2 $3,269,085
          Capture any reallocation project(s) in Tier 1, after the renewal projects ARD $10,896,951
          The Identified Tier 2 projects, lower priority, will be moved in Tier 2 New $1,634,543

o   Transitional housing projects, (non-youth serving and non-rapid re-housing) in order of scoring

o   Other projects are listed in Tier 2 in the order of HUD’s prioritization or scoring

o   New bonus projects are listed after renewal projects
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		Sub-Section 1		Field Office:		Columbus						Sub-Section 2		Collaborative Applicant (CA) Name:				Community Shelter Board						FY 2015 Grant Inventory Worksheet

				CoC Number:		OH-503								Is the CA the same as in FY2014?                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          (select from drop-down)				Yes

				CoC Name:		Columbus/Franklin County CoC								CoC's Annual Renewal Demand:				$10,896,951



		SECTION 1 - APPLICANT AND PROJECT INFORMATION																SECTION 2 - CURRENT BUDGET LINE ITEMS (BLIs) AND UNITS																																								SECTION 3 - REQUESTED BUDGET LINE ITEMS (BLIs) AND UNITS FOR FY 2015 COMPETITION																																														SECTION 4 - COMMENTS

																		Sub-Section 2.1 - Current BLI Amounts														Sub-Section 2.2 - Former S+C and Rental Assistance Unit Configuration 																				Sub-Section 2.3 - Current Grant Characteristics						Sub-Section 3.1 - Requested BLI Amounts and Units Configuration																																						Sub-Section 3.2 - Requested Grant Characteristics

		No		Applicant Name		Project Name		Grant Number		Grant Term                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  (Years)		Expiration Date                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        (mm/dd/yyyy)		Former Project under the SHP or S+C Program or Project under the CoC Program?		Project Component                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           (select from 
drop-down)		Capital Costs
(Acquisition, Rehabilitation, New Construction)		Leasing		Rental Assistance		Supportive Services		Operating Costs		HMIS		Administration Costs		SRO Units		0 BR Units		1 BR Units		2 BR Units		3 BR Units		4 BR Units		5 BR Units		6+ BR Units		Total Units		Total Budget Awarded                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  		Renewing from Leasing to Rental 
Assistance?                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           (select from 
drop-down)		Is this a 2009 Grant?                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          (select from 
drop-down)		Is this a rental assistance project that requested Actual Rent or FMR amounts in FY2014?		Leasing		Rental Assistance		Supportive Services		Operating costs		HMIS		SRO Units		0 BR Units		1 BR Units		2 BR Units		3 BR Units		4 BR Units		5 BR Units		6+ BR Units		Total Units		Subtotal
(does not include Admin)		Are you requesting Admin Costs that exceed FY2014 award?		Administrative Costs Requested		Calculated Administrative Costs Allowed                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               		Total ARA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 		Is the project Leasing a structure?		Housing Assistance Type                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                (select from drop-down)		Was a lease provided to the FO for units, structures?                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    (select from drop-down)		Has the project been included in a HUD approved consolidation?                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 (select from drop-down)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            (if yes, explain why in Comments)   		Project Applicant/CoC
Comments		Field Office
Comments		Desk Officer
Comments																																																																																																												Field Office		CoC Number		CoC Name		S+C Admin Formula		SHP Admin Formula		CoC Admin Formula		Current Admin Formula

		1		Community Shelter Board		TSA 2014 Job 2 Housing		OH0074U5E031403		1		6/30/16		CoC		TH		$0		$181,405		$0		$77,822		$0		$0		$18,146		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$277,373		N/A		No		N/A		$181,405		$0		$77,822		$0		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$259,227		No		$18,146		$18,146		$277,373		No		Leasing		N/A		No																																																																																																																		Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		18146		18146		18146		7.00%

		2		Community Shelter Board		CAIHS 2014 Supportive Housing Leasing		OH0075U5E031404		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$202,257		$0		$0		$0		$0		$13,609		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$215,866		N/A		No		N/A		$201,744		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$201,744		Yes		$14,122		$13,609		$215,866		No		Leasing		N/A		No		Project is requesting an additional $513 in admin costs over the FY2014 award in order to bring admin costs up to 7%; the additional $513 requested for admin costs has been carved from the leasing BLI. Changed name from Southeast to CAIHS as the new sponsor.																																																																																																																Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		14122		14122		13609		6.73%

		3		Community Shelter Board		Amethyst 2014 S+C SRA		OH0076U5E031407		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$0		$555,972		$0		$0		$0		$38,530		0		0		19		38		5		0		0		0		62		$594,502		N/A		No		Actual		$0		$555,624		$0		$0		$0		0		0		19		38		5		0		0		0		62		$555,624		Yes		$38,878		$38,530		$594,502		N/A		Rental Assistance-SRA		N/A		No		Project is requesting an additional $348 in admin costs over the FY2014 award in order to bring admin costs up to 7%; the additional $348 requested for admin costs has been carved from the rental assistance BLI																																																																																																																Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		38878		38878		38530		6.93%

		4		Community Shelter Board		Amethyst 2014 S+C TRA		OH0077U5E031407		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$0		$94,440		$0		$0		$0		$6,350		0		0		0		10		0		0		0		0		10		$100,790		N/A		No		Actual		$0		$94,200		$0		$0		$0		0		0		0		10		0		0		0		0		10		$94,200		Yes		$6,590		$6,350		$100,790		N/A		Rental Assistance-TRA		N/A		No		Project is requesting an additional $240 in admin costs over the FY2014 award in order to bring admin costs up to 7%; the additional $240 requested for admin costs has been carved from the rental assistance BLI																																																																																																																Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		6590		6590		6350		6.72%

		5		Community Shelter Board		CHN 2014 Briggsdale Apartments		OH0078U5E031407		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$0		$0		$124,355		$87,281		$0		$14,753		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$226,389		N/A		No		N/A		$0		$0		$122,942		$88,637		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$211,579		Yes		$14,810		$14,753		$226,389		N/A		N/A		N/A		No		Project is requesting an additional $57 in admin costs over the FY2014 award in order to bring admin costs up to 7%; the additional $57 requested for admin costs has been carved from the operating costs BLI																																																																																																																Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		14810		14810		14753		6.97%

		6		Community Shelter Board		ARC Ohio 2014 S+C TRA		OH0080U5E031407		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$0		$675,708		$0		$0		$0		$46,119		0		8		64		15		2		0		0		0		89		$721,827		N/A		No		Actual		$0		$674,652		$0		$0		$0		0		8		64		15		2		0		0		0		89		$674,652		Yes		$47,175		$46,119		$721,827		N/A		Rental Assistance-TRA		N/A		No		Project is requesting an additional $1056 in admin costs over the FY2014 award in order to bring admin costs up to 7%; the additional $1056 requested for admin costs has been carved from the rental assistance BLI																																																																																																																Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		47175		47175		46119		6.83%

		7		Community Shelter Board		Maryhaven 2014 Chantry Place Families		OH0081U5E031407		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$0		N/A		No		N/A		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$0		No		$0		$0		$0		N/A		N/A		N/A		Yes		Pending HUD approval, applicant is terminating this grant and consolidating its ARA into surviving grant number OH0090U5E031407. The consolidation is being requested to reduce administrative burden on the applicant and the grant subrecipient, because both projects have the same subrecipient and provide the same services.																																																																																																																Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		0		0		0.00%

		8		Community Shelter Board		CHN 2014 CHN Family Homes		OH0082U5E031407		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$0		$0		$32,440		$0		$0		$2,271		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$34,711		N/A		No		N/A		$0		$0		$32,440		$0		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$32,440		No		$2,271		$2,271		$34,711		N/A		N/A		N/A		No																																																																																																																		Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		2271		2271		2271		7.00%

		9		Community Shelter Board		CHN 2014 S+C SRA		OH0083U5E031407		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$0		$1,288,140		$0		$0		$0		$89,262		4		13		124		29		2		0		0		0		172		$1,377,402		N/A		No		Actual		$0		$1,287,312		$0		$0		$0		4		13		124		29		2		0		0		0		172		$1,287,312		Yes		$90,090		$89,262		$1,377,402		N/A		Rental Assistance-SRA		N/A		No		Project is requesting an additional $828 in admin costs over the FY2014 award in order to bring admin costs up to 7%; the additional $828 requested for admin costs has been carved from the rental assistance BLI																																																																																																																Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		90090		90090		89262		6.93%

		10		Community Shelter Board		CHN 2014 S+C TRA		OH0084U5E031407		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$0		$1,203,528		$0		$0		$0		$83,379		0		6		103		23		17		0		0		0		149		$1,286,907		N/A		No		Actual		$0		$1,202,784		$0		$0		$0		0		6		103		23		17		0		0		0		149		$1,202,784		Yes		$84,123		$83,379		$1,286,907		N/A		Rental Assistance-TRA		N/A		No		Project is requesting an additional $744 in admin costs over the FY2014 award in order to bring admin costs up to 7%; the additional $744 requested for admin costs has been carved from the rental assistance BLI																																																																																																																Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		84123		84123		83379		6.93%

		11		Community Shelter Board		National Church Residences 2014 Commons at Grant		OH0085U5E031407		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$0		$0		$241,781		$0		$0		$4,836		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$246,617		N/A		No		N/A		$0		$0		$110,051		$0		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$110,051		No		$0		$0		$110,051		N/A		N/A		N/A		No		National Church Residences requested a budget amendment to its FY13 and FY14 CoC funding awards that reallocated the award in even amounts across its three CoC funded programs. The request was approved by the HUD FO and captured in a budget amendment executed on 11/25/14, amounts in Section 3 represent the reallocations. Moved all Admin BLI to Services BLI. Consistent with the FY2014 award amendment.																																																																																																																Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		0		0		2.00%

		12		Community Shelter Board		CHN 2014 Community ACT		OH0086U5E031407		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$234,753		$0		$0		$0		$0		$16,269		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$251,022		N/A		No		N/A		$234,753		$0		$0		$5,995		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$240,748		No		$10,274		$10,274		$251,022		No		Leasing		N/A		No		Reduced administrative BLI and moved $5,995 to the operating BLI. Consistent with FY2014 award amendment.																																																																																																																Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		10274		10274		10274		6.93%

		13		Community Shelter Board		CSB 2014 HMIS/CSP		OH0087U5E031407		1		6/30/16		CoC		HMIS		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$154,783		$9,287		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$164,070		N/A		No		N/A		$0		$0		$0		$0		$154,783		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$154,783		No		$9,287		$9,287		$164,070		N/A		N/A		N/A		No																																																																																																																		Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		9287		9287		9287		6.00%

		14		Community Shelter Board		CHN 2014 East Fifth Avenue Apartments		OH0088U5E031407		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$0		$0		$217,677		$0		$0		$15,237		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$232,914		N/A		No		N/A		$0		$0		$217,677		$0		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$217,677		No		$15,237		$15,237		$232,914		N/A		N/A		N/A		No																																																																																																																		Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		15237		15237		15237		7.00%

		15		Community Shelter Board		Maryhaven 2014 Supportive Housing Project		OH0090U5E031407		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$0		$0		$171,211		$0		$0		$11,985		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$183,196		N/A		No		N/A		$0		$0		$171,211		$0		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$171,211		No		$11,985		$11,985		$183,196		N/A		N/A		N/A		Yes		Pending HUD approval, applicant is consolidating this grant with terminating grant number OH0081U5E031407 and incorporating the terminating grant's ARA. The consolidation is being requested to reduce administrative burden on the applicant and the grant subrecipient, because both projects have the same subrecipient and provide the same services.																																																																																																																Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		11985		11985		11985		7.00%

		16		Community Shelter Board		Southeast 2014 New Horizons		OH0091U5E031407		1		6/30/16		CoC		TH		$0		$0		$0		$44,220		$195,797		$0		$16,801		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$256,818		N/A		No		N/A		$0		$0		$184,517		$55,500		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$240,017		No		$16,801		$16,801		$256,818		N/A		N/A		N/A		No		Southeast requested a budget amendment to its FY13 and FY14 CoC New Horizons funding awards that reallocated some operating costs to the supportive services BLI. The request was approved by the HUD FO and captured in a budget amendment executed on 11/25/14, amounts in Section 3 represent the reallocations. Moved $140,297 from Operating BLI to Services BLI. Consistent with the FY2014 award amendment.																																																																																																																Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		16801		16801		16801		7.00%

		17		Community Shelter Board		CHN 2014 North High Street Apartments		OH0092U5E031407		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$0		$0		$76,682		$0		$0		$5,368		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$82,050		N/A		No		N/A		$0		$0		$76,682		$0		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$76,682		No		$5,368		$5,368		$82,050		N/A		N/A		N/A		No																																																																																																																		Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		5368		5368		5368		7.00%

		18		Community Shelter Board		CHN 2014 Parsons Avenue Apartments		OH0093U5E031407		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$0		$0		$240,010		$0		$0		$16,801		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$256,811		N/A		No		N/A		$0		$0		$240,010		$0		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$240,010		No		$16,801		$16,801		$256,811		N/A		N/A		N/A		No																																																																																																																		Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		16801		16801		16801		7.00%

		19		Community Shelter Board		VOAGO 2014 Permanent Supportive Housing for Families		OH0094U5E031407		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$132,401		$0		$79,001		$127,875		$0		$23,044		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$362,321		N/A		No		N/A		$179,486		$0		$120,950		$61,885		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$362,321		No		$0		$0		$362,321		No		Leasing		N/A		No		Moved $47,085 to the Leasing BLI and $41,949 to the Supportive Services BLI by decreasing the Admin BLI to 0 and the Operating BLI by $65,990. Consistent with the FY2014 award amendment.																																																																																																																Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		0		0		6.79%

		20		Community Shelter Board		CHN 2014 Rebuilding Lives PACT Team Initiative		OH0096U5E031407		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$494,391		$0		$0		$134,063		$0		$43,556		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$672,010		N/A		No		N/A		$494,391		$0		$35,949		$106,620		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$636,960		No		$35,050		$35,050		$672,010		No		Leasing		N/A		No		Added $35,949 in Supportive Services BLI by reducing the Operating BLI by $27,443 and the Admin BLI by $8,506. Consistent with the FY2014 award amendment.																																																																																																																Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		35050		35050		35050		6.93%

		21		Community Shelter Board		CHN 2014 Safe Haven		OH0097U5E031407		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$0		$0		$0		$176,705		$0		$12,246		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$188,951		N/A		No		N/A		$0		$0		$176,705		$0		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$176,705		No		$12,246		$12,246		$188,951		N/A		N/A		N/A		No		CHN requested a budget amendment to its FY13 and FY14 CoC Safe Haven funding awards that reallocated all contracted operating costs to the supportive services BLI. The request was approved by the HUD FO and captured in a budget amendment executed on 11/25/14. CHN is also requesting reallocation of the entire non-admin grant amount to supportive services for FY14. Amounts in Section 3 represent all reallocations currently approved or pending approval for FY14. Consistent with the FY2014 award amendment.																																																																																																																Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		12246		12246		12246		6.93%

		22		Community Shelter Board		CHN 2014 St. Clair Hotel Apartments		OH0098U5E031407		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$0		$0		$80,395		$0		$0		$5,628		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$86,023		N/A		No		N/A		$0		$0		$80,395		$0		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$80,395		No		$5,628		$5,628		$86,023		N/A		N/A		N/A		No																																																																																																																		Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		5628		5628		5628		7.00%

		23		Community Shelter Board		Huckleberry House 2014 Supportive Housing Program - Transitional Living		OH0099U5E031407		1		6/30/16		CoC		TH		$0		$147,463		$0		$0		$80,120		$0		$4,552		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$232,135		N/A		No		N/A		$147,463		$0		$0		$80,120		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$227,583		No		$4,552		$4,552		$232,135		No		Leasing		N/A		No																																																																																																																		Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		4552		4552		4552		2.00%

		24		Community Shelter Board		CHN 2014 Wicklow - Southpoint Place		OH0100U5E031407		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$0		N/A		No		N/A		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$0		No		$0		$0		$0		N/A		N/A		N/A		Yes		Pending HUD approval, applicant is terminating this grant and consolidating its ARA into surviving grant number OH0281U5E031406. The consolidation is being requested to reduce administrative burden on the applicant and the grant subrecipient, because both projects have the same subrecipient and provide the same services.																																																																																																																Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		0		0		0.00%

		25		Community Shelter Board		CHN 2014 Wilson Apartments		OH0101U5E031407		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$0		$0		$28,341		$63,602		$0		$6,391		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$98,334		N/A		No		N/A		$0		$0		$91,943		$0		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$91,943		No		$6,391		$6,391		$98,334		N/A		N/A		N/A		No		CHN requested a budget amendment to its FY13 and FY14 CoC Wilson funding awards that reallocated all operating costs to the supportive services BLI. The request was approved by the HUD FO and captured in a budget amendment executed on 11/25/14, amounts in Section 3 represent the reallocations. Consistent with the FY2014 award amendment. 																																																																																																																Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		6391		6391		6391		6.95%

		26		Community Shelter Board		YWCA 2014 Wings 1		OH0102U5E031407		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$0		$0		$91,166		$0		$0		$6,382		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$97,548		N/A		No		N/A		$0		$0		$248,323		$0		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$248,323		Yes		$9,525		$6,382		$257,848		N/A		N/A		N/A		Yes		Pending HUD approval, applicant is consolidating this grant with terminating grant number OH0103U5E031407 and incorporating the terminating grant's ARA. The consolidation is being requested to reduce administrative burden on the applicant and the grant subrecipient, because both projects have the same subrecipient and provide the same services.																																																																																																																Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		9525		8205		6382		7.00%

		27		Community Shelter Board		YWCA 2014 Wings 2		OH0103U5E031407		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$0		N/A		No		N/A		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$0		No		$0		$0		$0		N/A		N/A		N/A		Yes		Pending HUD approval, applicant is terminating this grant and consolidating its ARA into surviving grant number OH0102U5E031407. The consolidation is being requested to reduce administrative burden on the applicant and the grant subrecipient, because both projects have the same subrecipient and provide the same services.																																																																																																																Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		0		0		0.00%

		28		Community Shelter Board		YWCA 2014 S+C SRA		OH0104U5E031407		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$0		$109,500		$0		$0		$0		$7,350		25		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		25		$116,850		N/A		No		Actual		$109,500		$0		$0		$0		$0		25		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		25		$109,500		No		$7,350		$7,350		$116,850		N/A		Rental Assistance-SRA		N/A		No		Moved $109,500 from the Rental Assistance BLI to the Leasing BLI. Consistent with the FY2014 award amendment.																																																																																																																Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		7350		7350		7350		6.71%

		29		Community Shelter Board		CHN 2014 Southpoint Place Apartments		OH0281U5E031406		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$0		$0		$47,688		$236,306		$0		$19,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$303,709		N/A		No		N/A		$0		$0		$100,981		$237,238		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$338,219		Yes		$23,675		$19,715		$361,894		N/A		N/A		N/A		Yes		Pending HUD approval, applicant is consolidating this grant with terminating grant number OH0100U5E031407 and incorporating the terminating grant's ARA. The consolidation is being requested to reduce administrative burden on the applicant and the grant subrecipient, because both projects have the same subrecipient and provide the same services. The surviving project is requesting an additional $154 in admin costs over the combined FY2014 award in order to bring admin costs up to 7%; the additional $154 requested for admin costs has been carved from the leasing BLI																																																																																																																Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		23675		23675		19715		6.94%

		30		Community Shelter Board		CHN 2014 CHN Leasing SHP Program		OH0312U5E031403		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$156,293		$0		$0		$45,578		$0		$13,991		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$215,862		N/A		No		N/A		$156,293		$0		$22,896		$22,682		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$201,871		No		$13,991		$13,991		$215,862		No		Leasing		N/A		No		Moved $22,896 from the Operating BLI to the Services BLI. Consistent with the FY2014 award amendment.																																																																																																																Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		13991		13991		13991		6.93%

		31		Community Shelter Board		National Church Residences 2014 Commons at Third		OH0372U5E031403		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$0		$0		$41,011		$0		$0		$820		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$41,831		N/A		No		N/A		$0		$0		$110,051		$0		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$110,051		No		$0		$0		$110,051		N/A		N/A		N/A		No		National Church Residences requested a budget amendment to its FY13 and FY14 CoC funding awards that reallocated the award in even amounts across its three CoC funded programs. The request was approved by the HUD FO and captured in a budget amendment executed on 11/25/14, amounts in Section 3 represent the reallocations. Moved $2,158 from Admin BLI to Services BLI. Consistent with the FY2014 award amendment.																																																																																																																Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		0		0		2.00%

		32		Community Shelter Board		National Church Residences 2014 Commons at Buckingham		OH0394U5E031404		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$0		$0		$40,887		$0		$0		$818		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$41,705		N/A		No		N/A		$0		$0		$110,051		$0		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$110,051		No		$0		$0		$110,051		N/A		N/A		N/A		No		National Church Residences requested a budget amendment to its FY13 and FY14 CoC funding awards that reallocated the award in even amounts across its three CoC funded programs. The request was approved by the HUD FO and captured in a budget amendment executed on 11/25/14, amounts in Section 3 represent the reallocations. Moved $2,158 from Admin BLI to Services BLI. Consistent with the FY2014 award amendment.																																																																																																																Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		0		0		2.00%

		33		Community Shelter Board		CHN 2014 Inglewood Court		OH0410U5E031402		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$0		$0		$56,306		$0		$0		$3,941		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$60,247		N/A		No		N/A		$0		$0		$56,306		$0		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$56,306		No		$3,941		$3,941		$60,247		N/A		N/A		N/A		No																																																																																																																		Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		3941		3941		3941		7.00%

		34		Community Shelter Board		YMCA 2014 S+C SRA		OH0445U5E031402		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$0		$171,456		$0		$0		$0		$11,906		38		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		38		$183,362		N/A		No		Actual		$0		$171,456		$0		$0		$0		38		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		38		$171,456		No		$11,906		$11,906		$183,362		N/A		Rental Assistance-SRA		N/A		No																																																																																																																		Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		11906		11906		11906		6.94%

		35		Community Shelter Board		CAIHS Leasing I		OH0480U5E031400		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$40,687		$0		$0		$0		$0		$2,819		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$43,506		N/A		No		N/A		$40,660		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$40,660		Yes		$2,846		$2,819		$43,506		No		Leasing		N/A		Yes		Pending HUD approval, applicant is consolidating this grant with terminating grant number OH0481U5E031400 and incorporating the terminating grant's ARA. The consolidation is being requested to reduce administrative burden on the applicant and the grant subrecipient, because both projects have the same subrecipient and provide the same services. The surviving project is requesting an additional $893 in admin costs over the combined FY2014 award in order to bring admin costs up to 7%; the additional $893 requested for admin costs has been carved from the leasing BLI 				This is a new grant and cannot be consolidated until it is first renewed.  																																																																																																												Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		2846		2846		2819		6.93%

		36		Community Shelter Board		CAIHS Leasing II		OH0481U5E031400		1		6/30/16		CoC		PH		$0		$1,332,461		$0		$0		$0		$0		$92,346		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$1,424,807		N/A		No		N/A		$1,331,595		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		$1,331,595		Yes		$93,212		$92,346		$1,424,807		No		Leasing		N/A		Yes		Pending HUD approval, applicant is terminating this grant and consolidating its ARA into surviving grant number OH0480U5E031400. The consolidation is being requested to reduce administrative burden on the applicant and the grant subrecipient, because both projects have the same subrecipient and provide the same services.				This is a new grant and cannot be consolidated until it is first renewed.  Also, this is a FY 2014 PSH bonus project - guidance on consolidating FY 2014 PSH bonus projects has not been developed.																																																																																																												Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		93212		93212		92346		6.93%

		37																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		38																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		39																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		40																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		41																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		42																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		43																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		44																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		45																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		46																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		47																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		48																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		49																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		50																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		51																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		52																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		53																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		54																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		55																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		56																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		57																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		58																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		59																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		60																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		61																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		62																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		63																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		64																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		65																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		66																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		67																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		68																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		69																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		70																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		71																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%

		72																																														0		$0																																		0		$0		No				$0		$0																																																																																																																										Columbus		OH-503		Columbus/Franklin County CoC		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0.00%





Amethyst S+C SRA

								Rental Assistance Budget Worksheet



								Please click on the link provided below to obtain 2015 FMR amounts.  

												2015 FMRs

				Project Name:				Amethyst S+C SRA

				Project Number:

				Rental Assistance:				$555,624





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom				19		x		$621		x		12		=		$141,588



				2 Bedrooms				38		x		$771		x		12		=		$351,576



				3 Bedrooms				5		x		$1,041		x		12		=		$62,460



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				62										=		$555,624





				County/FMR Area:				2015 FMR AMOUNTS



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x		$376		x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x		$501		x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x		$624		x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x		$811		x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x		$1,046		x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x		$1,209		x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





http://www.huduser.org/portal/datasets/fmr/fmrs/docsys.html&data=fmr15

Amethyst S+C TRA

								Rental Assistance Budget Worksheet



								Please click on the link provided below to obtain 2015 FMR amounts.  

												2015 FMRs

				Project Name:				Amethyst S+C TRA

				Project Number:

				Rental Assistance:				$94,200





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms				10		x		$785		x		12		=		$94,200



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				10										=		$94,200





				County/FMR Area:				2015 FMR AMOUNTS



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x		$376		x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x		$501		x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x		$624		x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x		$811		x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x		$1,046		x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x		$1,209		x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





http://www.huduser.org/portal/datasets/fmr/fmrs/docsys.html&data=fmr15

ARC Ohio S+C TRA

								Rental Assistance Budget Worksheet



								Please click on the link provided below to obtain 2015 FMR amounts.  

												2015 FMRs

				Project Name:				ARC Ohio S+C TRA

				Project Number:

				Rental Assistance:				$674,652





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom				8		x		$501		x		12		=		$48,096



				1 Bedroom				64		x		$594		x		12		=		$456,192



				2 Bedrooms				15		x		$807		x		12		=		$145,260



				3 Bedrooms				2		x		$1,046		x		12		=		$25,104



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				89										=		$674,652





				County/FMR Area:				2015 FMR AMOUNTS



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x		$376		x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x		$501		x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x		$624		x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x		$811		x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x		$1,046		x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x		$1,209		x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





http://www.huduser.org/portal/datasets/fmr/fmrs/docsys.html&data=fmr15

CHN S+C SRA

								Rental Assistance Budget Worksheet



								Please click on the link provided below to obtain 2015 FMR amounts.  

												2015 FMRs

				Project Name:				CHN S+C SRA

				Project Number:

				Rental Assistance:				$1,287,312





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO				4		x		$374		x		12		=		$17,952



				0 Bedroom				13		x		$501		x		12		=		$78,156



				1 Bedroom				124		x		$594		x		12		=		$883,872



				2 Bedrooms				29		x		$811		x		12		=		$282,228



				3 Bedrooms				2		x		$1,046		x		12		=		$25,104



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				172										=		$1,287,312





				County/FMR Area:				2015 FMR AMOUNTS



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x		$376		x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x		$501		x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x		$624		x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x		$811		x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x		$1,046		x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x		$1,209		x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





http://www.huduser.org/portal/datasets/fmr/fmrs/docsys.html&data=fmr15

CHN S+C TRA

								Rental Assistance Budget Worksheet



								Please click on the link provided below to obtain 2015 FMR amounts.  

												2015 FMRs

				Project Name:				CHN S+C TRA

				Project Number:

				Rental Assistance:				$1,202,784





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom				6		x		$489		x		12		=		$35,208



				1 Bedroom				103		x		$596		x		12		=		$736,656



				2 Bedrooms				23		x		$800		x		12		=		$220,800



				3 Bedrooms				17		x		$1,030		x		12		=		$210,120



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				149										=		$1,202,784





				County/FMR Area:				2015 FMR AMOUNTS



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x		$376		x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x		$501		x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x		$624		x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x		$811		x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x		$1,046		x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x		$1,209		x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





http://www.huduser.org/portal/datasets/fmr/fmrs/docsys.html&data=fmr15

YMCA S+C SRA

								Rental Assistance Budget Worksheet



								Please click on the link provided below to obtain 2015 FMR amounts.  

												2015 FMRs

				Project Name:				YMCA S+C SRA

				Project Number:

				Rental Assistance:				$171,456





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO				38		x		$376		x		12		=		$171,456



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				38										=		$171,456





				County/FMR Area:				2015 FMR AMOUNTS



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x		$376		x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x		$501		x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x		$624		x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x		$811		x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x		$1,046		x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x		$1,209		x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





http://www.huduser.org/portal/datasets/fmr/fmrs/docsys.html&data=fmr15

YWCA S+C SRA

								Rental Assistance Budget Worksheet



								Please click on the link provided below to obtain 2015 FMR amounts.  

												2015 FMRs

				Project Name:				YWCA S+C SRA

				Project Number:

				Rental Assistance:				$109,500





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO				25		x		$365		x		12		=		$109,500



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				25										=		$109,500





				County/FMR Area:				2015 FMR AMOUNTS



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x		$376		x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x		$501		x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x		$624		x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x		$811		x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x		$1,046		x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x		$1,209		x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





				County/FMR Area:



				Size of Units				# of Units				FMR/Actual Rent				# of Months				Total Budget



				SRO						x				x		12		=		$0



				0 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				1 Bedroom						x				x		12		=		$0



				2 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				3 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				4 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				5 Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				6+ Bedrooms						x				x		12		=		$0



				Total				0										=		$0





http://www.huduser.org/portal/datasets/fmr/fmrs/docsys.html&data=fmr15

